900508875 07/30/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM534315 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 700521198

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FAZON ENTERPRISES, INC.		12/02/2010	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKID STEER SOLUTIONS, INC	
Street Address:	2314 E. BAKERVIEW RD	
City:	BELLINGHAM	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98226	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3717938	SKID STEER SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 360-647-1976

Email: PATENTS@HATHAWAY.COM

Correspondent Name: TODD N. HATHAWAY

Address Line 1: 119 NORTH COMMERCIAL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 620

Address Line 4: BELLINGHAM, UNITED STATES 98225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T19031

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd N. Hathaway

SIGNATURE: /Todd N. Hathaway/

DATE SIGNED: 07/30/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Articles of Incorporation Amendment#page1.tif source=Articles of Incorporation Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900508875 REEL: 006706 FRAME: 0875

12/02/10 1848505-001

\$30.00 K #1228/6

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

sd: 2006459

12/02/2010

FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE
SAM REED

STATE OF WASHINGTON

TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FAZON ENTERPRISES, INC.

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is: SKID STEER SOLUTIONS, INC.
- 2. The text of each amendment as adopted is as follows:

ARTICLE I of the Articles is deleted and replaced with the following:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation is SKID STEER SOLUTIONS, INC.

- 3. The date of adoption of each amendment was: November 15, 2010.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by all of the Shareholders and the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 5. These Articles will be effective January 1, 2011.

DATED this 18 day of November, 2010.

ROBERT LEIB, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006706 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 06/25/2019